exclusively in connection with the Property or is required to be excluded pursuant to the Sale Order. As used herein, 

“Transaction” shall mean the transaction contemplated by this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property is One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,500,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”).  The Purchase Price shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Deposit.  Within one (1) Business Day (defined in Section 13(h)) after the Effective Date, 

Buyer shall deposit in escrow with Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company (the “Title Company”) with an